The separate Audited Financial statements in respect of each of the Subsidiary Companies are also available on the 

website of your Company at www.senorespharma.com

SHARE CAPITAL

Authorized Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ` 59,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-Nine Crore Only) divided into 5,90,00,000 

(Five Crore and Ninety Lakh) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each as on March 31, 2025.

Changes in Paid-up Share Capital

a.  Allotment of equity shares pursuant to conversion of 1,695 - 0% Unsecured Fully Compulsorily Convertible 

Debentures (CCDs) – Series III:

The Board of Directors, at their meeting held on April 09, 2024, allotted 16,95,000 Equity Shares at an issue price of

[...]

Re-designation of Mr. Deval Rajnikant Shah 

(DIN:00332722) as a Whole Time Director and 

Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of the Company with 

remuneration, as approved in EGM dated May 25, 

2024.

V.  Increased the authorised share capital of the 

Company from ` 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-

Five Crores Only) divided into 4,50,00,000 (Four 

Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each to  

` 50,00,00,000/-  (Rupees  Fifty Crores Only) divided 

into 4,50,00,000 (Four Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity 

Shares of ` 10/-each and ` 5,00,000 (Five Lakhs) 

Preference shares of ` 100/- each and alteration of 

capital clause of memorandum of association of 

the Company and adoption of new set of articles of 

association (AOA) of the Company, as approved in